
 

Name Key Name E‐mail Counties to cover Phone 
Aidan Doran narodnadia@eircom.net Sligo  ‐  Leitirm ‐ Donegal 086 8032341
Aine  Montgomery  ainemontgomery@gmail.com Clare  086 1763286
Amanda  Ross amanda.ross@hse.ie Dublin ‐  Kildare ‐  Wicklow ‐  Laois ‐  Offaly ‐  Galway ‐  Mayo ‐  Roscommon 087 6067351
Anne Regan anne.regan8@gmail.com Meath ‐  Dublin ‐  Kildare 086 1533651
Anne Scahill ann.scahill@hse.ie West of ireland 087 2149252
Anne McNulty anne.mcnulty3@hse.ie Limerick 061 485009
Anne Cooney Anne.cooney@tus.ie Longford ‐  Westmeath ‐  Laois ‐  Offaly  email only
Aoife Walsh Aoife.Walsh2@hse.ie Tipperary 087 7522423 
Audrey Brereton audreybrerton@outlook.ie Dublin ‐  Wicklow ‐  Kildare ‐  Meath  087 8122703
Bernard Flynn Bernard.Flynn@hse.ie Munster 087 1316521
Berni Adamson coolaberni@yahoo.ie Nationwide 087 6217786
Bernie McGee bmcgee@muh.ie Nationwide  ‐  Cork based facility 021 4935189
Breda Ward breda.ward@hse.ie Westmeath ‐  Longford ‐ Laois ‐  Offaly 086 8062385
Breda Maher BredaA.Maher@hse.ie Carlow ‐  Kilkenny 087 2290756
Brendan Whelan bwhelanap@gmail.com Nationwide 089 2169144
Brian Murphy brianp.murphy@hse.ie Galway ‐  Mayo ‐  Roscommon 087 6381538
Brigid  Sinnott bsinnott@irishheart.ie email only
Carina Dunleavy CDunleavy@stjames.ie Dublin 086 3341631
Carol McKenna c.mckenna@stmichaels.ie  Dublin ‐  Wicklow 01 2713009
Catherine Doyle catherine.doyle@lim‐docservice.ie Limerick 061 216948
Catherine May Gilsenan catherine.gilsenan@hse.ie Westmeath ‐  Longford 087 6119827
Cathy Mullen cathy.mullen@tuh.ie Dublin ‐  Kildare ‐  Wicklow 01 4142370
Celine McPhillips cmcphillips@irishheart.ie  email only
Chris O'Connor chris.oconnor.ie@gmail.com Nationwide 087 246 9865
Ciara Cahill ciarabourkecahill@gmail.com Limerick ‐  Claire ‐  Tipperary 087 6110733
Claire Jordan claire.jordan@hse.ie Louth  041 9837601 ext 2369
Clodagh Thornton clodagh.thornton@hse.ie Cavan ‐  Monaghan 049 4376000 bleep 198
David Lafferty davidlafferty01@yahoo.ie Donegal ‐  Sligo ‐  Mayo ‐  Galway ‐  Cavan ‐  Roscommon 087 2848943
David Bradley david@medicore.ie Dublin 01 6854466
Declan Savage dsavage@healthco.ie Louth ‐  Monaghan ‐  Meath ‐  Dublin 083 4524249
Des Kelly desykelly111@gmail.com Wicklow ‐  Wexford ‐  Dublin ‐  Meath 086 3688520
Donal Twomey donal@eliteambulance.com Munster 086 8135262
Donal Lonergan donallonergan@gmail.com Cork ‐  Waterford ‐  Tipperary ‐  Carlow 087 2265284
Dorothy Gilligan dorothygilligan0903@gmail.com Dublin and North East  087 7979833
Eileen Kelly eileen.kelly@hse.ie Cork ‐  Kerry ‐  Limerick ‐  Waterford 087 2792693
Eileen Kelly gdaeilo@yahoo.co.uk Midlands 086 0701448
Ellmary Quinlan eforde04@gmail.com Cork 021 6013408
Eoin Gilmore eoinj.gilmore@gmail.com Kerry ‐  Limerick ‐  Clare ‐  Cork 083 1498632
Evelyn Kelleher evelyn.kelleher@dcu.ie Dublin 086 8513522
Fiona Barton fiona@criticalcaretraining.ie Munster email only
Gearóid Oman paroman@gmail.com Laois ‐  Offaly ‐  Longford ‐  Westmeath 087 2385566
Ger O'Dea gerparamedic@gmail.com Cork and Kerry 087 3477185
Ger  O ‘Sullivan maryger.osullivan@hse.ie Cork 087 4527148
Gerard Doyle gerdoyle1@hotmail.com Cork 087 9582332
Gerard O'Donoghue gerardodonoghue1@gmail.com Cork and Kerry 087 9366208
Gerry Condron condrongerry2908@gmail.com Leinster 087 2309299
Helen Harney helenharney@hotmail.com Galway ‐  Mayo ‐  Roscommon ‐  Westmeath 087 8205840
Helena O Shea heoshea@BONSECOURS.IE Cork 086 8630653
Hugh Keeley hugh@hearts.ie Dublin ‐  Wicklow ‐  Kildare 086 8655307
Iain Grant igrant2321@aol.com Cork email only
James Hanlon jameshanlon1@hotmail.com Kerry 087 6733623
Jennifer Gregg Jennifer.gregg@vhiswiftcare..ie Cork ‐  Limerick ‐  Dublin 087 6962320
Jennifer Buckley Jennifer.buckley@tus.ie TUS only 090 6468203 EXT 8203
Joe Fahy Joe.Fahy@hse.ie Galway ‐  Mayo ‐  Roscommon 087 2966735
John O'Connor johnf.oconnor@hse.ie Clare ‐  Limerick ‐  North Tipperary 086 1503443



 

John Hoban johnplescala@gmail.com Wicklow ‐  Dublin and surrounding areas 086 8177005
Jonathan Lynch Jonathan.lynch@hse.ie Louth ‐  Meath ‐  Cavan ‐  Dublin ‐  Kildare ‐  Kilkenny ‐  Carlow ‐  Wexford ‐  Waterford ‐  Kerry ‐  Cork 087 9374590
Josephine Howard josephine.howard@hse.ie Clare ‐  Limerick ‐  Tipperary 087 6359668
Juliette McSweeney juliette.mcsweeney@hse.ie Clare ‐  Cork ‐  Kerry ‐  Limerick ‐  Tipperary and Waterford 087 6078500
Kate Madden cmadden@wit.ie WIT email only
Kathleen Dungca kathleen.dungca@tuh.ie Tallaght ‐  Kildare 01 4142370
Kieran Egan info@safetytec.ie Munster 021 4508588
Linda Cox Linda.cox@hse.ie Roscommon  087 6213989
Lisa O'Brien auntielacls@gmail.com Eastern region 087 6473623
Liz Casey lizcasey45@gmail.com Mayo ‐ Sligo 087 6434180
Liz Ryan Elizabeth.Ryan1@hse.ie Tipperary 087 2142753
Lloyd McGree lloydmcg@gmail.com Kilkenny ‐  Laois ‐  Carlow 087 6160506
Lorraine Courtney lorraine.courtney@hse.ie Galway 091 542963
Louise Fitzgibbon louisefitz99@gmail.com Laois ‐  Kildare ‐  Dublin ‐  Offaly 086 1987354
Lucy O'Connell lucyoconnell@svhg.ie Dublin 02215292 / 089 2254849
Lynn Quigley lynne.quigley@hse.ie Sligo 087 1877708
Madeline Colwell madeline.colwell@dkit.ie Meath ‐  Louth 086 3811718
Maeve O Reilly maeve.oreilly1@hse.ie Sligo ‐  Leitrim 087 1877708
Mairead (Nana) McFadden Mairead.McFadden@hse.ie Donegal 087 2142753
Malachy Sherlock malsherlock1@gmail.com Nationwide 086 8256287
Marcella Sweeney marcella.sweeney@hse.ie Donegal 086 3773290
Margaret Moran mags22mitchell@gmail.com Mayo ‐  Sligo 087 6839779
Margaret Ryan margaretryan100@gmail.com National 086 8522864
Margaret  Marray m.marray@gmail.com Monaghan 086 3537921
Marie O'Hora marie.ohora@hse.ie Limerick email only
Marion Morrissey marion.morrissey@gmail.com Limerick ‐  Kerry ‐  Clare ‐  Tipperary ‐  North Cork 087 6735565
Mark Callanan mark.callanan@hse.ie Galway ‐  Mayo ‐  Roscommon ‐  Clare 087 1822102
Mark  Sheerin mark.sheerin@hse.ie Donegal ‐  Sligo ‐  Leitrim  086 2229218
Martina Kelly martinah.kelly@hse.ie South Donegal ‐  Sligo ‐  Leitrim ‐  West Cavan 087 1359975
Mary Clegg davidmaryclegg@gmail.com Leinster 087 6722618
Mary Ivory paul.mary.brian@gmail.com Waterford  087 4179671
Mary Woods woodsmh@hotmail.com Clare ‐  Limerick  087 6166634
Mary Hannon maryhannon9@gmail.com Nationwide 087 9776469
Mary Lyons mary.lyons3@hse.ie Galway ‐  Roscommon 087 24556149
Mary Bell mmcurran@gmail.com Dublin ‐  Kildare 087 1258984
Mary O'Connor Mary.oconnor3@hse.ie Cork 087 1318434 / 021 4920
Melissa Meally mmeally@stjames.ie Dublin 085 1478725
Michael McDonagh Michaelmcdonagh1@yahoo.co.uk  Sligo ‐  Leitrim 087 2245125
Michael J Ryan emjayryan46@gmail.com Limerick ‐  Clare ‐  Tipperary ‐  Kerry 087 2647735
Michelle Murphy michellemurphy123@hotmail.com Laois and Midlands 087 6363603
Michelle Kiely michelle.kiely@hse.ie Cork ‐  Kerry ‐  Waterford 087 9062591
Niall Clancy clancyniall@yahoo.ie Sligo ‐  Leitrim ‐  Donegal ‐  Mayo ‐  Galway 086 6025175
Nicola Kearney nicola.kearney@hse.ie Kildare 045 843201
Noeleen Kenny noleen.kenny@hse.ie Wexford  087 4104707
Noeleen Boyle noeleen@nbts.ie Louth ‐ Meath ‐ Westmeath  ‐ Cavan ‐ Monaghan 086 6735565
Olivia Foster olivia.foster@hse.ie Laois 086 0701448
Oran O'Toole oranotoole@gmail.com Wicklow ‐  Wexford ‐  Kildare ‐ Dublin 086 8374004
Orla gaynor ogaynor@gmail.com Leinster email only
Orla Wright orla.wright492@gmail.com Dublin ‐  Wicklow ‐  Wexford 086 0637915
Padraig Glynn Padraig.glynn.ie@gmail.com Nationwide 086 6595319
Patricia Rafter trisharafter@gmail.com Wicklow ‐  Dublin 087 6322950
Patrick Reid pat@firstaidforlife.ie Kildare ‐ Dublin ‐ Wicklow ‐ Carlow ‐  Laois 086 8210349
Patrick Mc Carthy patrick.mccarthy1@hse.ie Limerick ‐  Clare ‐  Tipperary 087 4902014
Patrick (P.J.) Commins pjcommins@gmail.com Nationwide 872413121
Paul Lambert pl0755@gmail.com Dublin ‐ Kildare ‐ Meath and Westmeath 876195404
Paula Crotty paulahcrotty@gmail.com Nationwide 087 6815613



 

Pauline McCarthy albany.training@gmail.com Louth ‐  Meath ‐  Westmeath ‐  Dublin ‐  Wicklow ‐  Kildare ‐  Carlow ‐  Wexford ‐  Kilkenny ‐  Offaly ‐  Laois ‐  Longford and Cavan +353 87 23 15 602
Philip Beirne philip.beirne@hse.ie Mayo ‐  Roscommon ‐  Galway 087 7514300
PJ Carroll pj@safetyireland.com Nationwide 086 2610357
Ray Carney carneyray@gmail.com Kildare ‐  Dublin ‐  Meath ‐  Laois ‐  Wicklow ‐  Carlow 087 7991877
Robert Logan lgbob1@gmail.com Leitrim ‐  Roscommon ‐  Longford ‐  Sligo  087 2479262
Rosemarie Faulkner rosemarie.faulkner@hse.ie Louth 041 9837601 ext 2369
Sarah Molloy sarah.croi@hse.ie Galway 087 1339131
Sean O'Riordan seanoriordantraining@gmail.com Cork 087 2057792
Sean Sweeney firstaidgalway@gmail.com Galway 086 8506510
Shane Connolly shanecmedic@gmail.com  Donegal ‐  Sligo ‐  Leitrim 086 9887713
Sharon Meehan sharonmeehan12@gmail.com Galway 085 2880525
Shilpa Manoj smanoj@bonsecours.ie Cork 085 8000093
Sinead Carroll sinead.carroll@stjohnshospital.ie Munster and Connaught  email only
Siobhan Keane siobhan.keane@hse.ie The West 091 542962
Siobhan  Kirby kirbys@cope‐foundation.ie Cork email only
Stephen O Flaherty  stephen.oflaherty@hse.ie Cork Kerry  087 6389172
Suzanne Clear S.Clear@stmichaels.ie Dublin 01 2806901
Teresa Wills t.wills@ucc.ie University College Cork 021 4901472
Tom Giffney tom.giffney@codeblue.ie Nationwide 01 2353317
Tony Heffernan theffernan57@gmail.com South East 087 3803863
Tracey Slattery tracey.slattery@hse.ie Waterford 087 0567723
Ursula O'Reilly Butler u.butler@svph.ie Dublin 086 8822281
Victor Shine victor_shine@corkcity.ie ‐ vshine2@gmail.com  Nationwide 087 2404047
William (Ollie) Hayes olliehayes@gmail.com Tipperary ‐  Offaly ‐  Limerick ‐  Clare ‐  Galway ‐  Laois 086 8213939


